£ 125bn of free funds A strategic asset but cyclically challenging Average Non - interest bearing demand deposits by
franchise, and tangible equity Sensitivity of Net interest income to interest rate changes 35 45 49 15 25 28 48 42 40 10
H1 2016 125 8 2015 122 2013 108 10 Note : Please refer to Appendix 1 of the H1 2016 Interim Results, pages 55 - 57
for additional detail . (1 ) Other is primarily Central items but also includes W&G and Capital Resolution. Note: CIB
has de minimis demand deposits. (2) The £0.3bn incremental income on the deposit hedge is included in the £0.6bn
income benefit on the overall hedge. PBB Other (1 ) CPB Tangible equity +40% ▪ 100bps downward shift in rates
would reduce Net interest income by £0.3bn in Year 1 ▪ The yield of the equity and product hedge combined was
1.59% as at 30 June 2016, contributing an incremental £0.6bn income in H1 2016 ▪ The rolling 5 - year deposit hedge
yielded 1.28% in H1 2016 contributing an incremental £0.3bn (2) ▪ At Q2 2016, the equivalent yield in the market was
0.44%, below the 0.50% UK base rate at the time, hence the benefits of the hedge will decline over time Sensitivity
(£m) + 25 basis point shift in yield curves 68 − 25 basis point shift in yield curves (140) + 100 basis point shift in
yield curves 449 − 100 basis point shift in yield curves (341) (£ bn ) +87% 29 80 85

Edgar Filing: ROYAL BANK OF SCOTLAND GROUP PLC - Form FWP

30

Core Franchises Other Total RBS Income statement , (£m) UK PBB Ulster Bank RoI Commercial Banking Private
Banking RBS International CIB Capital Resolution W&G Central items & other (1) Net interest income 1,090 93 531
113 76 24 82 162 6 2,177 Other non - interest income 250 42 315 53 19 380 (438) 44 (107) 558 Adj. Income (2) 1,340
135 846 166 95 404 (356) 206 (101) 2,735 Own credit adjustments - - - - - 73 76 - 45 194 Loss on redemption of own
debt - - - - - - - - (130) (130) Strategic disposals - - - - - - (45) - 246 201 Total Statutory income 1,340 135 846 166 95
477 (325) 206 60 3,000 Direct expenses (279) (48) (196) (46) (15) (71) (48) (81) (1,049) (1,833) Indirect expenses
(503) (43) (301) (73) (18) (238) (135) (18) 1,329) - Adj. Operating expenses (3) (782) (91) (497) (119) (33) (309)
(183) (99) 280 (1,833) Direct Restructuring costs (38) (18) - - (1) (10) (5) (25) (295) (392) Indirect Restructuring costs
(51) (1) (41) (4) (1) (11) (16) - 125 - Litigation and conduct costs (421) (92) (8) (2) - (38) (16) - (707) (1,284)
Statutory Operating expenses (1,292) (202) (546) (125) (35) (368) (220) (124) (597) (3,509) Operating profit/(loss)
before impairment losses 48 (67) 300 41 60 109 (545) 82 (537) (509) Impairment (losses)/releases (24) 14 (89) - (9) -
(67) (11) - (186) Statutory Operating profit/(loss) 24 (53) 211 41 51 109 (612) 71 (537) (695) Adj. operating profit
(2,3) 534 58 260 47 53 95 (606) 96 179 716 Additional information Return on equity (%) (4) (0.4%) (8.2%) 4.9%
8.6% 15.0% 4.3% nm nm nm (11.0%) Adj. Return on equity (%) (2,3,4) 24.2% 9.0% 6.6% 9.9% 15.7% 3.5% nm nm
nm 3.2% Cost : Income ratio (%) 96% 150% 65% 75% 37% 77% nm 60% nm 117% Adj. Cost : Income ratio (%)
(2,3) 58% 67% 59% 72% 35% 76% nm 48% nm 67% Q2 2016 results by franchise Reconciliation of adjusted
franchise results to reported segment results This table includes non - IFRS information and should not be viewed as a
substitute to the Group's statutory results prepared in a ccordance with EU IFRS included in the Group's H1 Interim
Results Please refer to slide 31 for notes to the table and details on basis of preparation.

Edgar Filing: ROYAL BANK OF SCOTLAND GROUP PLC - Form FWP

31

Basis of preparation 31 Slide 30 ( 1 ) Central items include unallocated transactions which principally comprise